
              Mumbai  Housing And Area Development  Board (Unit of MHADA) 
 

 

                                                                    e-TENDER NOTICE    05- 2020-2021           

  

 Digitally signed & unconditional online E -  Tender in form "B II" Itemwise rate  are invited by the Executive 

Engineer, Electrical Division, Mumbai Housing and Area Development Board (Unit of MHADA), Room No. 368, 2nd floor, 

Griha Nirman Bhavan Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 for following work from the Authorise dealer of Photocopier machines 

having experience of below work. 

e-

Tender 

No. 

Name of Work 

 

 

Estimated Cost 

 in Rs. 

E.M.D. 1% 

of  

Estimated 

Cost in Rs. 

Security 

Deposit of 

Estimated 

Cost in Rs. 

Tender 

price 

including 

12 % 

GST in 

Rs. 

Time 

limit for 

completio

n of 

Work 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

Supply ,Installation of 14 No.3 

years used old Photocopier 

Machine (papers of A4,Legal,A-3) 

along with scanning facility on Rent 

Basis for Oneyear period and 

provide the Annual Maintenance 

(under Total Care)for the same at 

various offices of Mumbai 

Board,MHADA,Bandra (E) 

20,30,000/- 

 

Without 

GST 

20,300/-  41,000/-          

50 % 

initial  

& 50 % 

through 

 

Bill 

 

560/- 
12 

months 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         The complete bidding process will be online ( e - Tendering ) in two bid system.  All the notifications and detailed terms 

and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will be published on line on website https://mhadatenders.gov.in. and  

MHADA Website https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in  
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                 Executive Engineer (Electrical)/  
                                                                                                                                  Mumbai Housing and Are Development Board 

 

Seq. No. Stage Details. Date of Time & period 

1 Published Date 

     25/01/2021 at 11.00 am 
2 Documents sale start 

     25/01/2021 at 11.00 am 
3 Documents sale end 

    01/02/2021 at 11.00 am 
4 Bid submission start 

    25/01/2021  at 11.05 am 
5 Bid Submission end 

    01/02 /2021  at 11.00 am 
6 Bid-opening date 

    02/02/2021 at 2.30  p m   

https://mhadatenders.gov.in/
https://mhada/

